
2018 Ohio Valley Conference
Team Statistics Through games of Jan 04, 2019

SCORING OFFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 13 70 10 64 3 0 0 520 40.0
2. Southeast Missouri 13 63 14 58 1 0 1 482 37.1
3. Eastern Illinois 11 46 13 40 1 0 0 357 32.5
4. Austin Peay 11 47 5 41 1 0 0 340 30.9
5. Tennessee State 9 33 12 28 0 0 1 264 29.3
6. UT Martin 11 40 13 35 2 0 0 318 28.9
7. Murray State 11 38 15 34 0 0 0 307 27.9
8. Eastern Kentucky 11 36 15 33 1 0 0 296 26.9
9. Tennessee Tech 11 22 15 21 0 0 0 198 18.0

SCORING DEFENSE G TD FG XPT 2XP DXP Saf Pts Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 13 41 13 30 3 0 1 323 24.8
2. Eastern Kentucky 11 40 12 32 3 0 1 316 28.7
3. Austin Peay 11 44 11 38 1 0 0 337 30.6
4. Southeast Missouri 13 53 12 47 1 0 0 403 31.0
5. Tennessee State 9 38 8 35 1 0 0 289 32.1
6. UT Martin 11 48 15 41 1 0 1 378 34.4
7. Murray State 11 51 10 48 0 0 0 384 34.9
8. Eastern Illinois 11 57 16 53 1 0 0 445 40.5
9. Tennessee Tech 11 67 13 66 0 0 0 507 46.1

TOTAL OFFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 13 2601 3864 997 6465 6.5 66 497.3
2. Eastern Illinois 11 1501 3402 847 4903 5.8 44 445.7
3. Tennessee State 9 1406 2486 652 3892 6.0 32 432.4
4. Austin Peay 11 2613 1996 744 4609 6.2 46 419.0
5. UT Martin 11 1617 2934 826 4551 5.5 39 413.7
6. Southeast Missouri 13 2305 3009 891 5314 6.0 56 408.8
7. Murray State 11 1444 3015 789 4459 5.7 33 405.4
8. Eastern Kentucky 11 2246 1630 814 3876 4.8 32 352.4
9. Tennessee Tech 11 1542 2108 778 3650 4.7 21 331.8

TOTAL DEFENSE G Rush Pass Plays Yards Avg/P TD Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 13 1677 2370 846 4047 4.8 37 311.3
2. Eastern Kentucky 11 1678 2411 780 4089 5.2 40 371.7
3. UT Martin 11 1476 2645 744 4121 5.5 41 374.6
4. Austin Peay 11 1900 2328 804 4228 5.3 40 384.4
5. Tennessee State 9 1284 2587 627 3871 6.2 36 430.1
6. Murray State 11 2149 2911 889 5060 5.7 45 460.0
7. Southeast Missouri 13 2407 3819 1041 6226 6.0 51 478.9
8. Eastern Illinois 11 2379 3033 850 5412 6.4 55 492.0
9. Tennessee Tech 11 2610 3179 800 5789 7.2 62 526.3

RUSHING OFFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G
1. Austin Peay 11 485 2613 5.4 72 24 237.5
2. Eastern Kentucky 11 524 2246 4.3 68 21 204.2
3. Jacksonville State 13 514 2601 5.1 65 29 200.1
4. Southeast Missouri 13 473 2305 4.9 95 27 177.3
5. Tennessee State 9 328 1406 4.3 70 11 156.2
6. UT Martin 11 407 1617 4.0 40 18 147.0
7. Tennessee Tech 11 421 1542 3.7 57 7 140.2
8. Eastern Illinois 11 328 1501 4.6 76 17 136.5
9. Murray State 11 333 1444 4.3 50 13 131.3

RUSHING DEFENSE G Att. Yards Avg/A Long TD Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 13 434 1677 3.9 70 15 129.0
2. UT Martin 11 433 1476 3.4 41 18 134.2
3. Tennessee State 9 302 1284 4.3 78 13 142.7
4. Eastern Kentucky 11 383 1678 4.4 60 19 152.5
5. Austin Peay 11 448 1900 4.2 76 19 172.7
6. Southeast Missouri 13 518 2407 4.6 69 17 185.2
7. Murray State 11 472 2149 4.6 46 22 195.4
8. Eastern Illinois 11 487 2379 4.9 50 28 216.3
9. Tennessee Tech 11 458 2610 5.7 75 32 237.3

PASS OFFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G
1. Eastern Illinois 11 322-519-8 62.0 3402 6.6 27 309.3
2. Jacksonville State 13 286-483-15 59.2 3864 8.0 37 297.2
3. Tennessee State 9 200-324-9 61.7 2486 7.7 21 276.2
4. Murray State 11 273-456-16 59.9 3015 6.6 20 274.1
5. UT Martin 11 263-419-15 62.8 2934 7.0 21 266.7
6. Southeast Missouri 13 246-418-11 58.9 3009 7.2 29 231.5
7. Tennessee Tech 11 175-357-9 49.0 2108 5.9 14 191.6
8. Austin Peay 11 132-259-11 51.0 1996 7.7 22 181.5
9. Eastern Kentucky 11 151-290-12 52.1 1630 5.6 11 148.2

PASS DEFENSE G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/A TD Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 13 205-412-15 49.8 2370 5.8 22 182.3
2. Austin Peay 11 194-356-12 54.5 2328 6.5 21 211.6
3. Eastern Kentucky 11 222-397-19 55.9 2411 6.1 21 219.2
4. UT Martin 11 189-311-8 60.8 2645 8.5 23 240.5
5. Murray State 11 268-417-10 64.3 2911 7.0 23 264.6
6. Eastern Illinois 11 232-363-7 63.9 3033 8.4 27 275.7
7. Tennessee State 9 201-325-7 61.8 2587 8.0 23 287.4
8. Tennessee Tech 11 247-342-3 72.2 3179 9.3 30 289.0
9. Southeast Missouri 13 298-523-23 57.0 3819 7.3 34 293.8

PASS EFFICIENCY G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.
1. Jacksonville State 13 286-483-15 59.2 3864 297.2 37 145.5
2. Tennessee State 9 200-324-9 61.7 2486 276.2 21 142.0
3. Southeast Missouri 13 246-418-11 58.9 3009 231.5 29 137.0
4. Austin Peay 11 132-259-11 51.0 1996 181.5 22 135.2
5. Eastern Illinois 11 322-519-8 62.0 3402 309.3 27 131.2
6. UT Martin 11 263-419-15 62.8 2934 266.7 21 131.0
7. Murray State 11 273-456-16 59.9 3015 274.1 20 122.9
8. Tennessee Tech 11 175-357-9 49.0 2108 191.6 14 106.5
9. Eastern Kentucky 11 151-290-12 52.1 1630 148.2 11 103.5

PASS DEFENSE EFFIC. G Comp-Att-Int Pct. Yds Avg/G TD Effic.
1. Jacksonville State 13 205-412-15 49.8 2370 182.3 22 108.4
2. Eastern Kentucky 11 222-397-19 55.9 2411 219.2 21 114.8
3. Austin Peay 11 194-356-12 54.5 2328 211.6 21 122.1
4. Southeast Missouri 13 298-523-23 57.0 3819 293.8 34 131.0
5. Murray State 11 268-417-10 64.3 2911 264.6 23 136.3
6. Tennessee State 9 201-325-7 61.8 2587 287.4 23 147.8
7. UT Martin 11 189-311-8 60.8 2645 240.5 23 151.5
8. Eastern Illinois 11 232-363-7 63.9 3033 275.7 27 154.8
9. Tennessee Tech 11 247-342-3 72.2 3179 289.0 30 177.5
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KICKOFF RETURNS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.
1. Eastern Kentucky 11 26 602 0 57 23.2
2. Tennessee State 9 35 803 0 51 22.9
3. Southeast Missouri 13 54 1219 1 97 22.6
4. Eastern Illinois 11 46 959 1 96 20.8
5. Murray State 11 27 554 1 79 20.5
6. Austin Peay 11 40 804 0 46 20.1
7. Jacksonville State 13 37 721 0 44 19.5
8. UT Martin 11 31 565 1 75 18.2
9. Tennessee Tech 11 40 713 0 35 17.8

PUNT RETURN AVG G No. Yards TD Long Avg.
1. Murray State 11 10 137 1 80 13.7
2. Southeast Missouri 13 22 285 1 36 13.0
3. Tennessee State 9 16 194 0 42 12.1
4. Austin Peay 11 12 122 0 40 10.2
5. Eastern Kentucky 11 14 139 1 20 9.9
6. UT Martin 11 24 215 0 50 9.0
7. Eastern Illinois 11 17 119 0 23 7.0
8. Jacksonville State 13 19 96 0 27 5.1
9. Tennessee Tech 11 8 11 0 14 1.4

INTERCEPTIONS G No. Yards TD Long Avg.
1. Southeast Missouri 13 23 276 1 76 12.0
2. Eastern Kentucky 11 19 129 2 35 6.8
3. Jacksonville State 13 15 227 4 54 15.1
4. Austin Peay 11 12 113 1 71 9.4
5. Murray State 11 10 217 2 85 21.7
6. UT Martin 11 8 156 0 78 19.5
7. Eastern Illinois 11 7 133 1 61 19.0
8. Tennessee State 9 7 181 1 65 25.9
9. Tennessee Tech 11 3 13 1 14 4.3

PUNTING G No. Yards Avg/P Ret. Avg/R TB Net/P
1. Murray State 11 54 2274 42.1 65 1.2 4 39.4
2. Eastern Kentucky 11 59 2281 38.7 66 1.1 0 37.5
3. Jacksonville State 13 60 2471 41.2 130 2.2 6 37.0
4. Southeast Missouri 13 71 2929 41.3 209 2.9 5 36.9
5. Eastern Illinois 11 55 2223 40.4 143 2.6 5 36.0
6. UT Martin 11 58 2159 37.2 105 1.8 3 34.4
7. Austin Peay 11 62 2503 40.4 262 4.2 7 33.9
8. Tennessee Tech 11 58 2125 36.6 208 3.6 1 32.7
9. Tennessee State 9 42 1544 36.8 113 2.7 5 31.7

KICKOFF COVERAGE G No. Yards Avg. Ret. TB NetAvg
1. UT Martin 11 55 2959 53.8 262 15 42.2
2. Tennessee Tech 11 47 2743 58.4 327 20 40.8
3. Tennessee State 9 53 3084 58.2 561 16 40.1
4. Eastern Kentucky 11 60 3353 55.9 676 11 40.0
5. Murray State 11 62 3447 55.6 747 11 39.1
6. Jacksonville State 13 88 4675 53.1 885 15 38.8
7. Austin Peay 11 63 3270 51.9 797 6 36.9
8. Southeast Missouri 13 90 4815 53.5 1130 19 35.7
9. Eastern Illinois 11 66 3793 57.5 1214 13 34.2

FIELD GOALS G Made Att Pct.
1. UT Martin 11 13 15  . 8 6 7
2. Tennessee State 9 12 15  . 8 0 0
3. Murray State 11 15 19  . 7 8 9
4. Eastern Illinois 11 13 18  . 7 2 2
5. Eastern Kentucky 11 15 21  . 7 1 4

Austin Peay 11 5 7  . 7 1 4
7. Southeast Missouri 13 14 20  . 7 0 0
8. Tennessee Tech 11 15 22  . 6 8 2
9. Jacksonville State 13 10 16  . 6 2 5

PAT KICKING G Made Att Pct.
1. Eastern Kentucky 11 33 33 1.000
2. Jacksonville State 13 64 66  . 9 7 0
3. Tennessee State 9 28 29  . 9 6 6
4. Tennessee Tech 11 21 22  . 9 5 5
5. Austin Peay 11 41 43  . 9 5 3
6. Southeast Missouri 13 58 61  . 9 5 1
7. Murray State 11 34 36  . 9 4 4
8. UT Martin 11 35 38  . 9 2 1
9. Eastern Illinois 11 40 44  . 9 0 9

SACKS BY G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Southeast Missouri 13 29 200 2.23
2. Jacksonville State 13 27 156 2.08
3. Murray State 11 20 94 1.82
4. UT Martin 11 19 149 1.73
5. Tennessee State 9 18 129 2.00

Eastern Kentucky 11 18 102 1.64
7. Austin Peay 11 16 98 1.45
8. Tennessee Tech 11 13 65 1.18
9. Eastern Illinois 11 10 58 0.91

SACKS AGAINST G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Austin Peay 11 9 60 0.82
2. Tennessee State 9 17 98 1.89
3. Murray State 11 20 148 1.82
4. Eastern Illinois 11 22 151 2.00
5. Jacksonville State 13 23 145 1.77

Tennessee Tech 11 23 133 2.09
7. UT Martin 11 25 122 2.27
8. Eastern Kentucky 11 27 147 2.45
9. Southeast Missouri 13 29 183 2.23

FIRST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G
1. Jacksonville State 13 134 169 23 326 25.1
2. Southeast Missouri 13 113 121 33 267 20.5
3. Eastern Illinois 11 84 152 25 261 23.7
4. Murray State 11 78 132 24 234 21.3
5. UT Martin 11 88 125 20 233 21.2
6. Tennessee State 9 72 121 22 215 23.9
7. Eastern Kentucky 11 111 81 18 210 19.1
8. Austin Peay 11 121 71 17 209 19.0
9. Tennessee Tech 11 83 102 21 206 18.7



2018 Ohio Valley Conference
Team Statistics Through games of Jan 04, 2019

OPPONENT 1ST DOWNS G Rush Pass Pen Total Avg/G
1. Tennessee State 9 67 114 17 198 22.0
2. UT Martin 11 75 103 28 206 18.7
3. Eastern Kentucky 11 86 110 22 218 19.8
4. Jacksonville State 13 81 106 32 219 16.8
5. Austin Peay 11 100 101 24 225 20.5
6. Murray State 11 120 138 16 274 24.9
7. Eastern Illinois 11 121 136 21 278 25.3
8. Tennessee Tech 11 134 126 19 279 25.4
9. Southeast Missouri 13 120 175 36 331 25.5

3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Jacksonville State 13 82 186 44.1
2. Tennessee State 9 53 122 43.4
3. Eastern Kentucky 11 74 184 40.2
4. Murray State 11 64 160 40.0
5. Eastern Illinois 11 68 171 39.8
6. UT Martin 11 64 166 38.6
7. Southeast Missouri 13 63 180 35.0
8. Tennessee Tech 11 60 174 34.5
9. Austin Peay 11 48 148 32.4

OPP 3RD-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Jacksonville State 13 48 184 26.1
2. Eastern Kentucky 11 54 157 34.4
3. Southeast Missouri 13 78 195 40.0

UT Martin 11 64 160 40.0
5. Austin Peay 11 66 164 40.2
6. Tennessee State 9 59 131 45.0
7. Eastern Illinois 11 75 165 45.5
8. Murray State 11 83 177 46.9
9. Tennessee Tech 11 77 148 52.0

4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Jacksonville State 13 11 19 57.9

Southeast Missouri 13 11 19 57.9
3. Eastern Illinois 11 12 21 57.1

Tennessee Tech 11 16 28 57.1
5. Tennessee State 9 5 9 55.6
6. Eastern Kentucky 11 12 24 50.0
7. Murray State 11 6 14 42.9
8. UT Martin 11 11 28 39.3
9. Austin Peay 11 7 21 33.3

OPP 4TH-DN CONVERT G Conv. Att. Pct.
1. Tennessee State 9 4 11 36.4
2. Eastern Kentucky 11 9 19 47.4
3. Southeast Missouri 13 15 31 48.4
4. UT Martin 11 9 18 50.0

Austin Peay 11 9 18 50.0
6. Eastern Illinois 11 6 11 54.5
7. Murray State 11 15 26 57.7
8. Tennessee Tech 11 10 14 71.4
9. Jacksonville State 13 12 16 75.0

PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Tennessee Tech 11 52 397 36.1
2. Eastern Kentucky 11 70 611 55.5
3. Murray State 11 84 717 65.2
4. Eastern Illinois 11 83 741 67.4
5. Southeast Missouri 13 89 895 68.8
6. Jacksonville State 13 100 904 69.5
7. Tennessee State 9 83 679 75.4
8. Austin Peay 11 91 841 76.5
9. UT Martin 11 94 851 77.4

OPPONENT PENALTIES G No. Yards Avg/G
1. Southeast Missouri 13 107 1033 79.5
2. Tennessee Tech 11 96 834 75.8
3. Jacksonville State 13 95 881 67.8
4. Murray State 11 75 719 65.4
5. Eastern Illinois 11 78 657 59.7
6. Tennessee State 9 54 529 58.8
7. Eastern Kentucky 11 73 642 58.4
8. Austin Peay 11 68 630 57.3
9. UT Martin 11 64 575 52.3

TIME OF POSSESSION G Total possession Avg/G
1. Eastern Kentucky 11 361:59 32:54
2. Jacksonville State 13 414:10 31:51
3. UT Martin 11 345:16 31:23
4. Tennessee State 9 280:08 31:07
5. Southeast Missouri 13 366:59 28:13
6. Tennessee Tech 11 309:17 28:07
7. Austin Peay 11 307:54 27:59
8. Eastern Illinois 11 306:03 27:49
9. Murray State 11 290:45 26:25

TURNOVER MARGIN
Gained Lost

Fum Int Tot Fum Int Tot Margin Per/G
1. Southeast Missouri 13 13 23 36 1 11 12 +24 1.85
2. Eastern Kentucky 11 11 19 30 11 12 23 +7 0.64
3. Austin Peay 11 7 12 19 8 11 19 +0 0.00

Eastern Illinois 11 8 7 15 7 8 15 +0 0.00
5. Jacksonville State 13 5 15 20 12 15 27 -7 -0.54
6. Murray State 11 11 10 21 12 16 28 -7 -0.64
7. Tennessee State 9 3 7 10 7 9 16 -6 -0.67
8. Tennessee Tech 11 6 3 9 10 9 19 -10 -0.91

UT Martin 11 5 8 13 8 15 23 -10 -0.91

RED ZONE OFFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO
1. Jacksonville State 13 50-57 87.7 40 26-14 10-12 1
2. Southeast Missouri 13 48-55 87.3 39 19-20 9-11 0
3. Eastern Illinois 11 39-45 86.7 29 12-17 10-12 1
4. UT Martin 11 34-41 82.9 23 14-9 11-11 3
5. Murray State 11 39-48 81.2 28 11-17 11-13 3
6. Tennessee State 9 34-42 81.0 22 9-13 12-12 4
7. Austin Peay 11 29-36 80.6 26 18-8 3-4 2
8. Eastern Kentucky 11 37-50 74.0 27 17-10 10-12 6
9. Tennessee Tech 11 21-29 72.4 13 5-8 8-9 2
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RED ZONE DEFENSE G Scores Pct. TDs (R-P) FGs TurnO
1. Southeast Missouri 13 43-56 76.8 34 13-21 9-12 3
2. Tennessee State 9 29-37 78.4 24 10-14 5-8 3
3. Austin Peay 11 38-46 82.6 29 17-12 9-11 3
4. Murray State 11 43-52 82.7 33 19-14 10-11 2
5. Jacksonville State 13 34-41 82.9 24 10-14 10-12 3
6. UT Martin 11 38-45 84.4 25 15-10 13-13 4
7. Eastern Kentucky 11 32-37 86.5 27 15-12 5-6 2
8. Tennessee Tech 11 47-52 90.4 35 20-15 12-13 0
9. Eastern Illinois 11 51-55 92.7 37 26-11 14-14 3

ON-SIDE KICKS BY G Recovered Attempts Success%
1. Jacksonville State 13 1 1 100.0

Tennessee Tech 11 1 1 100.0
3. Eastern Kentucky 11 1 2 50.0
4. UT Martin 11 2 6 33.3

Eastern Illinois 11 1 3 33.3
6. Murray State 11 0 0 0.0

Austin Peay 11 0 0 0.0
Tennessee State 9 0 0 0.0
Southeast Missouri 13 0 0 0.0

ON-SIDE KICKS AGAINST G Recovered Attempts Success%
1. Murray State 11 0 2 0.0

Eastern Kentucky 11 0 1 0.0
Jacksonville State 13 0 0 0.0
Tennessee State 9 0 0 0.0
Tennessee Tech 11 0 0 0.0
Austin Peay 11 0 0 0.0

7. Southeast Missouri 13 1 4 25.0
8. UT Martin 11 1 1 100.0

Eastern Illinois 11 1 1 100.0

ATTENDANCE Home Away Neutral Total
Austin Peay 5-7562 6-21367 0-0 11-15092
Eastern Illinois 5-5343 6-17246 0-0 11-11836
Eastern Kentucky 6-7296 5-10854 0-0 11-8913
Jacksonville State 6-16904 5-6168 2-15224 13-12516
Murray State 5-6189 6-13957 0-0 11-10426
Southeast Missouri 6-4498 7-7977 0-0 13-6371
Tennessee State 4-10422 5-10802 0-0 9-10633
Tennessee Tech 5-5811 6-11448 0-0 11-8886
UT Martin 5-2886 6-16418 0-0 11-10267
Totals 47-7507 52-13030 2-15224 101-10503


